

Bhupender Paul and others vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 7238 of 2024

25.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 10.

Caveat Petition No. 291 of 2024

Caveat discharged. The caveat petition stands disposed of

CWP No. 7238 of 2024

Notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and respondent No.10, respectively. On taking steps within three days, issue notice to respondents No. 4 to 9 & 11 to 13, returnable within four weeks. Reply by the appearing respondents be filed in the meanwhile.

List after four weeks.

CMP No. 12278 of 2024

The appointments, if any, made during the pendency of the writ petition, shall abide by the outcome of the present writ petition. The application stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 25, 2024
tarun