

**Bhupender Paul & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.7238 of 2024**

17.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 13.

Learned counsel for respondents No.4 to 13 prays for and is allowed three weeks' further time to file reply as final opportunity.

List alongwith **CWP No.5608 of 2024** on **28.10.2025.**

**CMP No.21928 of 2025**

Disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

September 17, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge